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EoBtering Charles, groceries and liquors, 1115 and 1788

Folsom, r. 1788 Folsom
Kottiniger Matthew G., musician, r. 10 Lewis
Kottinger William, draftsman Schmidt & Havens, r.

13 Pearl
Kottinger William, maltster, r. NW cor Scott and

Greenwich
Koucher Frederick, framemaker, r. 15 Kausch
KouUe R., seaman P. C. SS. State of California, r. 27

Sacramento *
Koulouse B., r. 817 Montgomery
Kouutz Frank, butcher, r. 632 Stevenson
Kouple Gus.,watchman Lobus Square Packing House
Koupt William, bartender, r. 807 Mission
Kovenatzky A., clerk Jahn & Foster, r. 1003 Pacific
Kovenatzky Carolina, widow, r. 1003 Pacific

Kowalski Edward, butcher, r. 9 St. Charles PI
Kowalski Leon, cook, r. 31 Rausch
Kowalski Saul (Kowalski & Co.) r. 1205 Golden Gate

Av
Kowalski & Co. (Saul Kowalski and A. Bail) importers

and wholesale liquor dealers, 526 California
Kowalsky Joseph, waiter Independence Restaurant
Kowles August, painter, r. 5 Ivy Av
Kozmin.sky Harmon (Kozminsky & Brother) r. Ala-

meda
Kozmiusky Harris, tailor, 1 Quincy PI
Kozminsky Jacob, porter Weil & Michels, r. 938 Mis-

sion
Kozminsky Leah, widow, r. 1713 Laguna
Kozminsky & Brother (H. Kozminsky) importers ci-

gars and tobacco, 215 Pine
Kraake Cliarles, driver, r. S s Sixteenth, bet Valencia

and Second Av
Kracke Frederick, porter Robert Haight & Co., r. 220

Ritch
Kraeger Armin, brewer, r. 1333 >^ Pine
Kraeger Krnst F., cabinetmaker, r. 422 Brannan, rear
Kraemer Hago, clerk, r. 605 Taylor
Kraemer Julius, glove mnfr, r. 517 McAllister
Kraemer Moritz, clerk Charles Mayer, r. 133 Page
Kraemer Otto E.,salesman J. C. Meussdorfler & Son,

r. 636 Third
Krafit Ferdinand, liquor saloon, 3 Merchant
Krafl't Julius E., draftsman, r. 2226 Pine
Kraft Bernard, showcasemaker, r. 271 Minna
Kraft Bernhard, steward schr Fanny Gilmor, r. 105

Jackson
Kraft Jacob, tailor, r. 1210 Kearny
Kragen Louis, draftsman Kragen & Geist, r. 1512 Do-

lores
Kragen Marcus, upholsterer, r. 1520 Dolores
Kragen Samuel (Kragen & Geist) r. 1512 Dolores
Kragen Jii Geist (Samuel Kragen and William

Geist) proprietors Pac. Furniture Factory, 736
Brannan

B^Kragen. See Cragiu
Krahmaun Edward, shoemaker, r. 724 Mission
Krahmann Frank, shoefitter, r. 106 Dupont
Krahmer Franz, shoemaker, r. Niagara House
Krahner Ernst, fisherman, r. NW cor Broderick and

Jefferson
Kraimer Isaac, city agent Commercial Union Assu-

rance Co., 210 Sansome, r. 722 Golden Gate Av
Krajewski Frederick, toolniaker, 737 Fourth, r. 1331

Alabama
Kraker Michael (Kraker & Israel) r. Nucleus House
Kraker & Israel (Michael Kraker and Max Israel) mnfrs

ladies' and children's underwear and ulsters, 521-
523 Market

Krall Philip, teacher music, r. 126 Golden Gate Av
Krambach Julius L., salesman Ackerman Bros., r. 117

Austin
Kramer Alouzo, woolscourer, r. 227 Second
Kramer Andrew, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Kramer Au(,'UHt, clerk Henry Knust, r. 302 Fourth
Kramer Barbara, widow, r. 1621 Dupont
Kramer Bernard, bakery and confectionery, NE cor

Grove and Buchanan
Kramer Bernliard, tailor, r. 32H Third
Kramer Bertha, widow, r. 212 Fell
Kramer Caroline Mrs., unfurnished rooms, 305-307

Davis
Kramer Casper, carpenter, r. 431 Stevenson
Kramer Charles M., liqnordealor, r. 612 California
Kramer Charles W., cutler, r. lllfi Filbert
Kramer Cornelius, butcher, 2021 Fillmore, r. 2329

Pine
Kramer Emma, widow, cigars and tobacco, 419H

Stockton I

Kramer Francis, boot and shoemaker, 219 Davis, r-

305 Davis
Kramer Francis M., machinist, r. 431 Stevenson
Kramer George, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Kramer George, seaman, r. 536 Jessie
Kramer, Goodman & Co. (Henry Kramer, Theodore

Goodman and Jacob Brownsteln) ladies' cloak and
underwear mnfrs, 109 Battery

Kramer Henry (Kramer, Goodman & Co.) r. 710 Mc-
Allister

Kramer Isaac, merchant, r. 722 Golden Gate Av
Kramer John, butcher, r. 2 Park PI
Kramer John W., nurse, r. 335 Shipley
Kramer John W. Jr., clerk, r. 335 Shipley
Kramer Joseph, ironworker, r. 115 Second
Kramer Louis, florist, 1021 Larkin, nursery and r. cor

Twenty-fourth and Howard
Kramer Marcus, expressman, 33-35 Battery, r. 227 Sev-

enteenth
Kramer Matilda Mrs., presser F. Thomas & Co., r. 27

Tenth
Kramer Philip J., attorney at law, r. 2502 Clay
Kramer William, clerk, r. 254 Jessie
Kramer William D ^ groceries and liquors, SW

cor Dupont and Greenwich
Kramer William D., packer Murphy, Adams & Co., r.

335 Shipley
Kramer William J., butcher, 819 Jackson, r. 915 Jack-

sou, rear
i^"Kramer. See Cramer, Creamer, Cremer and

Kremer
Kraner Pliilip H. , mining, 328 Montgomery, room

5, r. 528 Pine
Kratinger Jacob, Swiss Ben. Soc, 627 Commercial
Kratz Birdie, domestic 513 Leavenworth
Kratz Charles, r. llaS Folsom
Kratz Charles, butcher, r. 226,'2 Austin
Kratz Charles, sausagemaker, r. 34 Hayes
Kratzeusteln Carlo, clerk, r. 19 Twelfth
Kratzeusteiu Charles E., salesman D. Ghirardelll &

Sons, r. 19 Twelfth
Kratzer Max, waiter, r. 321 Pacific

Krauenback Frederick, shoemaker, r. 1808 Stockton
Krauer Henry, blacksmith, r. S s Filbert, bet Fill-

more and Steiner
Kraus Aaron, clerk Levi Strauss & Co., r. 733 Turk
Kraus Abraham, clerk, r. S s Twenty-fourth, bet Fol-

Riim and Treat Av
Kraus Charles, peddler, r. 8 s Twenty-fourth, bet Fol.

som and Treat Av
Kraus Edward, plumber, r. Turk St. Hotel
Kraus Emma F. Miss, assistant Clement Grammar

School, r. 1031 McAllister
Kraus Frederick, musician, r. 1031 McAllister
Kraus Frederick, painter, r. 459 Stevenson
Kraus Harry, painter, r. 733 Turk
Kraus Henry, peddler, r. S s Twenty-fourth, bet Fol-

som and Treat Av
Kraus Henry, seaman, r. 37 Pacific

Kraus Kate, widow, r. 733 Turk
Kraus Paul, baker, r. 625 Clay
Kraus Sigismund, calf kid mnfr, r. E s Dolores, bet

Twenty-ninth and Thirtieth
Kraus Solomon, clerk, r. 733 Turk
Krau.-) Sophia M. Miss, assistant Fairmount Primary

School, r. 1031 Mc.yiister
Krause Abraham, clerk, r. 1320 Hyde
Krause Abram, clerk, r. 307 Montgomery
Krause Carl, waiter, r. 529 Sixth, rear
Krause Charles, r. 624 Green
Krause Charles, baker Bartolomeo Ratto
Krause Charles, cigarmaker, r. 5.'<j Haywood
Ki-ause Charles, shipcarpenter, r. 213 Stevenson
Krause Elizabeth, domestic 2220 Webster
Krause Ferdinand, turner 0. Schroff, r. Oakland
Krause Frank, machinist, r. Fourteenth Av, bet P and

Q, South S. F.
Krause George, shoemaker, 1023 Pacific

Krause Marks, salesman Morris Piucus, r. 20J<i Oak
Grove Av

Krause Nicholas, uiillhand. r. 176 Silver
Krause Oscar Waldemar. bookkeeper C. C. W. Poppe

& Co., r. 20 Montgomery
Krause Wilhelm, author, r. 123 Francisco
O^Krausc. See Kraus, Krauss and Krouse
Krausgrill Jacob, gunsmith, and extraman Engine

No. 1. S. F. F. D., r. 818 Pacific
Krausgrill John (Ph. Weisel & Co.) r. 1405 Stockton
Krausgrill John G., bookbinder, r. 7 Card Alley

Krausgrill Margaret, widow, r. 522 Filbert, rear
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